
Victorian Track Championships
Junior & Master Sunday Program

Date: 26th February 2023 DISC Velodrome Melbourne

Chief Commissaire: Doug Armstrong Organiser:  AusCycling Victoria
Sunday, February 26 2023 5:48:41pm
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Event 96: Masters Men 3 Individual Pursuit Qualifying
12Laps 3000m Top 4 to Finals - Result

1. 34 Matthew BORDIGNON (Blackburn CC) 3:49.500
Half Lap 3:31.006 (2)

Lap 1 22.472 22.472 (1)
Lap 2 17.727 40.199 (1)
Lap 3 18.150 58.349 (1)
Lap 4 18.580 1:16.930 (1)
Lap 5 18.871 1:35.801 (1)
Lap 6 19.216 1:55.018 (1)
Lap 7 19.291 2:14.310 (1)
Lap 8 19.299 2:33.609 (1)
Lap 9 19.272 2:52.881 (1)

Lap 10 18.952 3:11.834 (1)
Lap 11 18.932 3:30.766 (1)
Lap 12 18.733 3:49.500 (1)

2. 32 David SPILSBURY (Coburg CC) 3:50.093 +0.593
Half Lap 14.083 (1)

Lap 1 23.126 23.126 (2)
Lap 2 18.254 41.381 (2)
Lap 3 19.082 1:00.464 (2)
Lap 4 19.591 1:20.056 (2)
Lap 5 19.309 1:39.365 (2)
Lap 6 18.637 1:58.003 (2)
Lap 7 18.385 2:16.389 (2)
Lap 8 18.327 2:34.716 (2)
Lap 9 18.516 2:53.233 (2)

Lap 10 18.709 3:11.943 (2)
Lap 11 19.062 3:31.006 (2)
Lap 12 19.087 3:50.093 (2)

3. 35 Andrew BAIN (Blackburn CC) 3:53.877 +4.377
Half Lap 3:39.648 (3)

Lap 1 25.825 25.825 (3)
Lap 2 18.303 44.129 (3)
Lap 3 18.376 1:02.505 (3)
Lap 4 18.806 1:21.312 (3)
Lap 5 19.124 1:40.436 (3)
Lap 6 19.357 1:59.794 (3)
Lap 7 19.330 2:19.124 (3)
Lap 8 18.902 2:38.027 (3)
Lap 9 18.901 2:56.928 (3)

Lap 10 19.007 3:15.936 (3)
Lap 11 19.148 3:35.084 (3)
Lap 12 18.792 3:53.877 (3)

4. 37 Martin TOBIN (St Kilda CC) 4:24.995 +35.495
Half Lap 3:53.877 (4)

Lap 1 25.873 25.873 (4)
Lap 2 19.556 45.429 (4)
Lap 3 20.061 1:05.491 (4)
Lap 4 20.850 1:26.342 (4)
Lap 5 21.734 1:48.076 (4)
Lap 6 22.253 2:10.329 (4)
Lap 7 22.059 2:32.389 (4)
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Event 96: Masters Men 3 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12Laps 3000m Top 4 to Finals - Result

Lap 8 22.495 2:54.884 (4)
Lap 9 22.394 3:17.279 (4)

Lap 10 22.368 3:39.648 (4)
Lap 11 22.644 4:02.292 (4)
Lap 12 22.702 4:24.995 (4)


